ORDINANCE NO. 130ª

AN ORDINANCE LEVYING TAXES FOR GENERAL MUNICIPAL PURPOSES FOR THE CITY OF WARRENTON FOR THE YEAR 1929, UPON THE 1928 TAX ROLL, CONFIRMING, APPROVING AND ADOPTING THE BUDGET AS PREPARED, SUBMITTED AND ACTED UPON BY THE LEVYING BOARD AND BUDGET COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF WARRENTON, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

THE CITY OF WARRENTON DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section I. That there be and is hereby levied a tax for general municipal purposes for the City of Warrenton, Oregon, for the year 1929 upon the 1928 tax roll the sum of $\frac{14,31567}{14,31567}$ and that there be and is hereby levied a tax for bond interest purposes for the City of Warrenton for the year 1929 upon the 1928 tax roll the sum of $\frac{20,82724}{24}$, and that there be and is hereby levied a tax for sinking fund and other purposes (not general municipal) the sum of \$_____ for the year 1929 upon the 1928 tax roll, and that there be and is hereby levied as a tax for Warrenton Diking District No. 1 the sum of \$ 1,135 00 for the year 1929 upon the 1928 tax roll, and that there be and is hereby levied as a tax for Warrenton Diking District No. 2 the sum of $\frac{72000}{72000}$ for the year 1929 upon the 1928 tax roll, and that there be and is hereby levied as a tax for Warrenton Diking District No. 3 the sum of \$ 600 ° for the year 1929 upon the 1928 tax roll, and that said tax, as aforesaid, is hereby duly levied upon all of the taxable property within the limits of the City of Warrenton, Clatsop County, State of Oregon.

Section II. That the budget for general municipal expenses and purposes, bond interest, sinking fund and other

#2 - Ordinance No. 1.30 4

purposes (not general) for the City of Warrenton, Oregon, for the year 1929 upon the 1928 tax roll, as prepared, submitted and adopted by the Levying Board and Budget Committee of the City of Warrenton be and the said budget is hereby approved, confirmed and adopted, and is hereby referred to and made a part of this tax levying Oreinance as though set out in full herein.

Section III. That the Auditor and Police Judge of the City of Warrenton be and he is hereby directed to notify, in writing, the County Assessor and the County Clerk of the County of Clatsop, State of Oregon, of the amount of money proposed to be raised by taxation, not later than the first day of December, 1928.

Section IV. Inasmuch as the objects to be obtained by this Ordinance will be of great benefit to the City of Warrenton, and there exists and is an urgent necessity that this Ordinance should take effect as soon as possible so that the government of the City of Warrenton may properly function, and so that the health, peace and safety of the people of the City of Warrenton may be preserved, an emergency is hereby declared to exist and this section therefore should take effect when approved by the affirmative vote offour of the members of the Commission of the City of Warrenton, Oregon, and this Ordinance shall then be in full force and operative immediately upon its passage and approval by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton.

> Passed by the Commission of the City of Warrenton this <u>20 ^{dd}</u> day of November, 1928. Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this <u>20 ^{dd}</u> day of November, 1928.

Mayor of the City of Warrenton

Attest: Glefford Barlow. City Auditor and Police Judge